Status of Cadre Review proposals processed in Cadre Review Division of DoPT from 1st January, 2017 to 30th June, 2023 (as on 17th July, 2023)

A. Approved by Cabinet

S. No.	Name of the Service	CRC* Meeting	Cabinet Approval
1	Central Engineering Service (Roads)	25.04.2016	06.03.2017
2	Indian Naval Material Management Service	24.10.2013	22.06.2017
3	Indian Defence Accounts Service	09.09.2016	19.07.2017
4	Sashastra Seema Bal (SSB) (Group 'A' Combatised)	19.7.2017	20.12.2017
5	Central Industrial Security Force (CISF)	15.05.2017	10.01.2018
6	Indian Petroleum and Explosive Safety Service (IPESS)	09.01.2017	02.05.2018
7	Indian Railways Personnel Service	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
8	Indian Railways Traffic Service	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
9	Indian Railways Stores Service	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
10	Indian Railways Accounts Service	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
11	Indian Railways Service of Mechanical Engineers	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
12	Indian Railways Service of Electrical Engineers	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
13	Indian Railways Service of Engineers	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
14	Indian Railways Service of Signal Engineers	19.04.2018	19.02.2019
15	Indo Tibetan Border Police	08.02.2019	23.10.2019
16	Indian P&T Building Works	02.08.2019	06.11.2019
17	Indian Cost Accounts Service	26.08.2020	25.05.2021
18	Indian Railway Health Service	10.06.2021	08.06.2022
19	Medical Cadres of CAPFs, NSG & AR	30.07.2021	01.06.2022
20	Indian Economic Service	20.10.2022	28.06.2023

^{*} CRC - Cadre Review Committee

Randhir kumar

Under Secretary (CRD) 17/07/2023

B. Status of Proposals under consideration

S. No.	Name of the Service	Status		
(1)	Meeting of Cadre Review Committee held, approval of Cabinet required-16			
1.	Indian Defence Estates Service	Cadre Controlling Authority (CCA) to take approval of the Cabinet.		
2.	Indian Naval Armament Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet.		
3.	Military Engineering Service (IDSE, Surveyor, Architect)	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
4.	Central Geological Service Group 'A'	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
5.	Geological Survey of India Chemical Service Group 'A'	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
6.	Geological Survey of India Geophysical Service Group 'A'	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
7.	Geological Survey of India Engineering Service Group 'A'	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
8.	Railway Protection Force (Indian Railway Protection Force Service)	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
9.	Indian Radio Regulatory Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
10.	Indian Corporate Law Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
11.	Central Health Service (CHS)	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
12.	Indian Ordnance Factories Health Services (IOFHS)	DoDP and MoHFW to take necessary action as per directions of CRC.		
13.	Indian Foreign Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
14.	Indian Civil Accounts Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
15.	Central Engineering Service (Roads)	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
16.	Defence Aeronautical Quality Assurance Service	CCA to take approval of the Cabinet		
(2) CRC Meeting held-5				
17.	Survey of India Group 'A'	CRC meeting held. Necessary action on directions of CRC is being taken by the CCA.		
18.	Indian Skill Development Service	Revised proposal received. CRC Meeting held. Necessary action on directions of CRC is to be taken by the CCA.		
19.	Central Labour Service	CRC meeting held. Necessary action on directions of CRC is to be taken by the CCA.		
20.	Indian Legal Service	CRC meeting held. Necessary action on directions of CRC is to be taken by the CCA.		
21.	Indian Statistical Service	CRC recommendations sent to DoE for obtaining approval of Hon'ble Minister of Finance		
		nsideration of CRC- 0		
		rtment of Expenditure- 0		
	(5) Pending	with DoPT -1		
22.	Central Water Engineering Service	Reply from CCA has been received which is being examined.		
	(6) Information/clarification	on/reply pending with CCA -3		
23.	Central Engineering Service (CES) (CPWD)	Reply to DoPT queries awaited		
24.		Reply to DoPT queries awaited		
	Engineering Service (CE&MES) (CPWD)			
25.	Central Architectural Service (CAS) (CPWD)	Reply to DoPT queries awaited		